Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)

04/08/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103666948

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC BANK, NA. Successor to RBC BANK (USA)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Endochoice, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 11810 Wills Road Suite 100
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Alpharetta
X Corporation- State: United States	State: Georgia
Other	Country: USA Zip: 30009
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
2 Nature of communication (Communication Date (c))	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 04/03/2014	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other_Inc. Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
900215741	Reel/Frame 4724/0728
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
o. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and timing	bate in Application of Registration Number is unknowny.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	1 o. 1 otta mambor of approactions and 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: NADINE MCCRARY	registrations involved:
Internal Address:MAIL STOP BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_315.00
months, marross, marr	4
Street Address: 6750 MILLER ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Olicei Address.	⊠ Enclosed
City:BRECKSVILLE	8. Payment Information:
State: OHIO Zip: 44141	·
Phone Number: _440 546 7427	04708/2014 KNGUYEN1 00900834 85269019
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 40.00 Authorized User Name 275.00
Email Address: nadine.mccrary@pnc.com	
9. Signature: Ki L. L. M. S. H. M.	04/03/2014
Signature Signature	Date
Kimberly Stephenson, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4724/0728 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 85260019

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: SUPERNOVA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 03/07/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85260801

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: BOA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 03/08/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85285251

MARK: GICOMPLY

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/04/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85307819

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: GIDASH

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/28/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85338729

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/06/2011

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: BREEZE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 06/20/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85350678 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: MAKO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 07/25/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85379644 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: HYDRA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85379881

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PROPEL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 07/25/2011

REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85513445

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: HYDRA DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK FILING DATE: 01/10/2012

REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85513446

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: CYCLONE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/10/2012 REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0522

RECORDATION DATE: 02/27/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4724/0728 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR: ENDOCHOICE, INC.

DOC DATE: 02/24/2012 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE: RBC BANK (USA)

> 131 N. CHURCH STREET ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA 27804

SERIAL NUMBER: 85241367 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ENDOGLIDE DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85260000 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: NOVA DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK CITIZENSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 02/14/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

FILING DATE: 03/07/2011 REGISTRATION DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0523



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop:BR-YB58-01-M Brecksville, OH 44141

April 3, 2014

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO BOX 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Endochoice, Inc. Inc has discharged all of its obligation with PNC Bank, National Association, N. A successor to RBC Bank (USA)therefore PNC Bank, N.A. hereby releases the Patent set forth in the attached documents.

Thank you,

Kinberty M. Styph

Kimberly Stephenson Lending Services PNC Bank, National Association 131491

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 04/08/2014**